SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES
City Council of the City of Bath, Maine

Wednesday, November 9, 2011 6:00 pm

Council Chambers, Bath City Hall

Present: Councilors Brackett, Omo, Paulhus, Rogers, Eosco, Sinclair, Pagurko,Winglass

and Chairman Wyman

Also in attendance were the City Manager William Giroux, City Solicitor Roger Therriault and

City Clerk Mary White.

Chairman Wyman led the Pledge of Allegiance and City Clerk White called the Roll.

. Approving tabulation of Election Returns for the State of Maine Referendum Election,
City of Bath Municipal Election and RSU #1 Election of Tuesday, November 8, 2011.

CITY OF BATH ELECTION TOTALS — November 8, 2011

STATE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Absentees | TOTAL
REFERNDUM
QUESTION 1: People’s Veto
New Voter Same Day Registration
YES | 253 | 176 | 148 | 207 | 251 | 210 | 269 286 1800
NO [ 117 85 70 91 [ 126 | 86 | 170 176 921
QUESTION 2: Citizen Initiative
Harness Racing Tracks Biddeford
& Washington County
YES| 169 | 135 | 110 | 122 | 176 | 150 | 208 223 1293
NO | 201 | 126 | 106 | 175 | 202 | 146 | 232 237 1425
QUESTION 3: Citizen Initiative
Casino — Lewiston
YES| 137 | 118 | 98 | 100 | 140 | 119 | 179 183 1074
NO | 232 | 143 | 118 | 196 | 238 | 177 | 261 276 1641
QUESTION 4: Constitutional
Amendment
YES | 192 | 136 | 102 | 167 | 215 | 158 | 246 214 1430
NO [ 159 | 115 | 100 | 115 | 147 | 121 | 171 224 1152
MUNICIPAL 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | Absentees TOTAL
COUNCILOR WARD ONE
Merrill, Meadow Rue 176 42 218
Omo, James A. 171 39 210
Alicea, Olga 1 1




MUNICIPAL 1 2 3

Absentees

TOTAL

COUNCILOR WARD SIX

Sinclair, David

240

52

292

Write In

Mank, Carmen

Ferguson, Al

Hollenbeck, Stephen

Verville, Tara

Harris, Laurel

Berkowitz, Claire

NS

LS

COUNCILOR AT LARGE

Turcotte, Charles J. 61 58 47

58

42

45

90

107

508

Winglass, D. Andrew 162 | 101 | 75

132

184

118

185

199

1156

Heinz, Peter J. 118 73 77

85

126

105

126

131

841

Write In

Merrill, Meadow

Black, Aaron

Kindred, Timothy

Compton, Barry

Westfall, Susan

I

Foye, Colin

Cummings, Mark 1

Hollenbeck, Stephen

Buzzell, Arleigh

-

Morrison, Jessica

Dixon, John Mark

Burden, Benjamin

Robertson, Mary

A RN

RSU # 1 Board of Directors, District 2

Total

Write — ins:

Barber, David — Bath

Frohmiller, Charles — Bath

Dillon, Judith — Bath

Fuller, Megan — Bath

Dyer, Jeffrey — Bath

Johnson, Mirium — Bath

Kaler, David — Bath

NIN|IN(OT|OoT|O)[©

Hall, John — Bath

Blanks

398

RSU #1 Board of Directors, District 3

Total

Harkins, Timothy 111 - Arrowsic

170

Write — ins:

Young, Cynthia — Bath

Stallworth, Judy — West Bath

Blanks

RSU #1 Board of Directors, District 7

Write — ins:

Varian, Betsy — Phippsburg

Ensel, Louis — Bath

Heinz, Peter — Bath

Leavitt, Vanessa — Bath

Blanks




Total State Votes Cast = 2,744 Total Registered Voters = 6,780 Percentage of Voter Turnout = 40.4%

Councilor Pagurko made a motion to put this Order on the floor for discussion. Councilor Omo
seconded the motion.

Vote:

Yeas: 8

Nays: 0

Passed unanimously 8-0

The meeting adjourned to Workshop on Fireworks Ordinance at 6:03 p.m. with a motion from
Councilor Pagurko. Councilor Winglass seconded the motion. All were in favor of the motion.

Attest:

Mary J. White, City Clerk



