SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES

City Council of the City of Bath, Maine Wednesday, November 9, 2011 6:00 pm Council Chambers, Bath City Hall

Present: Councilors Brackett, Omo, Paulhus, Rogers, Eosco, Sinclair, Pagurko, Winglass and Chairman Wyman

Also in attendance were the City Manager William Giroux, City Solicitor Roger Therriault and City Clerk Mary White.

Chairman Wyman led the Pledge of Allegiance and City Clerk White called the Roll.

I. Approving tabulation of Election Returns for the State of Maine Referendum Election, City of Bath Municipal Election and RSU #1 Election of Tuesday, November 8, 2011.

CITY OF BATH ELECTION TOTALS - November 8, 2011

STATE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	Absentees	TOTAL
REFERNDUM									
QUESTION 1: People's Veto									
New Voter Same Day Registration									
YES	253	176	148	207	251	210	269	286	1800
NO	117	85	70	91	126	86	170	176	921
QUESTION 2: Citizen Initiative									
Harness Racing Tracks Biddeford									
& Washington County									
YES	169	135	110	122	176	150	208	223	1293
NO	201	126	106	175	202	146	232	237	1425
QUESTION 3: Citizen Initiative									
Casino – Lewiston									
YES	137	118	98	100	140	119	179	183	1074
NO	232	143	118	196	238	177	261	276	1641
QUESTION 4: Constitutional									
Amendment									
YES	192	136	102	167	215	158	246	214	1430
NO	159	115	100	115	147	121	171	224	1152

MUNICIPAL	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	Absentees	TOTAL
COUNCILOR WARD ONE									
Merrill, Meadow Rue	176							42	218
Omo, James A.	171							39	210
Alicea, Olga	1								1

MUNICIPAL	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	Absentees	TOTAL
COUNCILOR WARD SIX									
Sinclair, David						240		52	292
Write In									
Mank, Carmen						2			2
Ferguson, Al						1			1
Hollenbeck, Stephen						1			1
Verville, Tara						1			1
Harris, Laurel						1			1
Berkowitz, Claire						1			1
COUNCILOR AT LARGE									
Turcotte, Charles J.	61	58	47	58	42	45	90	107	508
Winglass, D. Andrew	162	101	75	132	184	118	185	199	1156
Heinz, Peter J.	118	73	77	85	126	105	126	131	841
Write In									
Merrill, Meadow						1		1	2
Black, Aaron		1							1
Kindred, Timothy		1							1
Compton, Barry		1							1
Westfall, Susan		1							1
Foye, Colin		1							1
Cummings, Mark			1						1
Hollenbeck, Stephen						1			1
Buzzell, Arleigh						1			1
Morrison, Jessica						1			1
Dixon, John Mark							1		1
Burden, Benjamin								1	1
Robertson, Mary								1	1

RSU # 1 Board of Directors, District 2	Total
Write – ins:	
Barber, David – Bath	9
Frohmiller, Charles – Bath	6
Dillon, Judith – Bath	5
Fuller, Megan – Bath	5
Dyer, Jeffrey – Bath	2
Johnson, Mirium – Bath	2
Kaler, David – Bath	2
Hall, John – Bath	2
<u>Blanks</u>	398
RSU #1 Board of Directors, District 3	Total
Harkins, Timothy III - Arrowsic	170
Write – ins:	
Young, Cynthia – Bath	1
Stallworth, Judy – West Bath	1
<u>Blanks</u>	22
RSU #1 Board of Directors, District 7	Total
Write – ins:	
Varian, Betsy – Phippsburg	5
Ensel, Louis – Bath	4
Heinz, Peter – Bath	3
Leavitt, Vanessa – Bath	2
Blanks	163

Total State Votes Cast = 2,744 Total Registered Voters = 6,780 Percentage of Voter Turnout = 40.4%

Councilor Pagurko made a motion to put this Order on the floor for discussion. Councilor Omo seconded the motion.

Vote: Yeas: 8 Nays: 0

Passed unanimously 8-0

The meeting adjourned to Workshop on Fireworks Ordinance at 6:03 p.m. with a motion from Councilor Pagurko. Councilor Winglass seconded the motion. All were in favor of the motion.

Attest:

Mary J. White, City Clerk